FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

11-04-1999



101191787

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

Attorney's Docket No. 031749-003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof.	Trademarks. Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  American Fine Foods, Inc.  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-of Idaho	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Owatonna Canning Company, LLC     Address: 150 West First Street     New Richmond, WI 54017
Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [X] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: December 31, 1998	[ ] Individual(s) Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/610,333	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
7/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000075 75610333 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bassam N, Ibrahim Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	



## State of Idaho

## Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

OF

AMERICAN FINE FOODS, INC. File Number C 83869

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that I am the custodian of the corporation records of this State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the records of this office show that the above-named corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Idaho and was issued a certificate of incorporation in Idaho on May 13, 1987.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That AMERICAN FINE FOODS, INC., an Idaho corporation, merged with and into OWATONNA CANNING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on December 31, 1998, and that the incorporation of AMERICAN FINE FOODS, INC. ceased on the date of filing of articles of merger.

Dated: February 10, 1999

STATE OF STA

**RECORDED: 03/25/1999** 

Tite of Gnaveusa SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 11/02/1999